
Summary of Changes
2013 FSTIP - Rural Non-MPO Areas

Administrative Modification #19

Proj #
Existing 
or New 
Project

CTIPS ID PROJECT TITLE DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE  Phase
CTIPS Fund 
Source

Prior CTIPS 
Entry

New CTIPS 
Entry

% of 
Change

FFY
Financial Table Fund 
Source Category

Net Increase/Decrease  
(All Fund Sources)  

For Review Only
Check/Balance)

1 Existing 230‐0000‐0066 CON SHOPP AC 37,184,000  37,184,000  2% 12/13 SHOPP ‐                                         

CON Demo‐HPP 1,700,000  1,700,000  12/13 Demo‐HPP ‐                                         

CON SHOPP AC 43,690,000 44,242,000 13/14 SHOPP 552,000                            

CON SHOPP AC 48,260,000 51,850,000 14/15 SHOPP 3,590,000                         

CON SHOPP AC 82,568,000  82,568,000  15/16 SHOPP ‐                                                        4,142,000 
2 Existing 230‐0000‐0067 CON SHOPP AC 10,053,000  10,053,000  7% 13/14 SHOPP ‐                                         

CON SHOPP AC 5,524,000 7,500,000 14/15 SHOPP 1,976,000                         

CON SHOPP AC 14,750,000 14,750,000 15/16 SHOPP ‐                                          1,976,000             
3 Existing 230‐0000‐0068 CON SHOPP AC 9,040,000  0% 13/14 SHOPP                         (9,040,000)

CON SHOPP AC 9,050,000  18,090,000  15/16 SHOPP 9,040,000                          0 

4 Existing 230‐0000‐0038 Grouped Project for Safety, Air Quality and 
Other ‐ Public Lands Highway Discretionary 
Program

Modifies the funding and adds one project to the 
grouped project listing.  Project was awarded from 
additional FY12 PLH discretionary funding.

CON
Fed Disc‐Public 
Lands Highway

2,500,000  3,114,000  25% 12/13 Public Lands Highway 614,000  614,000

6,732,000          

 

Fund Source Category FY 12/13 FY 13/14 FY 14/15 FY 15/16 Grand Total

SHOPP -                             (8,488,000)           5,566,000    9,040,000     6,118,000   

Demo-HPP -                             -                  

Public Lands Highway 614,000                  614,000      

Grand Total 614,000                  (8,488,000)           5,566,000    9,040,000     6,732,000   

Financial Table Fund Summary of Changes

Grouped Project for Safety Improvements  ‐ 
SHOPP Collision Reduction

Modifies the funding and revises the detailed 
backup listing.  Increases the funding in FYs 13/14 
and 14/15.

Grouped Project for Safety Improvements  ‐ 
SHOPP Mobility Program

Modifies the funding and revises the detailed 
backup listing.  Increases the funding in FY 14/15.

Net Programming Adjustment

Grouped Project for Shoulder Improvements  ‐ 
SHOPP Roadside Preservation Program

Modifies the delivery schedule from FY 13/14 to FY 
15/16.  No change in cost.
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(Dollars in Thousands)

Rural Non-MPO -  Federal Transportation Improvement Program

State Highway System

DIST:

PM:ROUTE:

VA

Various Counties VAR

PPNO: EA:
TITLE (DESCRIPTION):

230-0000-0066

CTIPS ID:

PROJECT MANAGER: PHONE:

Grouped Projects for Safety Improvement - SHOPP Collision Reduction

(Projects are consistent with 40 CFR Part 93.126 Exempt Tables 2 &

3,Railroad/highway crossing,

 Hazard elimination program,Safer non-Federal-aid system roads,Shoulder

improvements etc.)

CaltransIMPLEMENTING AGENCY:

MPO ID:

SH_COLRED

EPA TABLE II or III EXEMPT CATEGORY:

MPO Aprv: 10/08/2013

State Aprv:

Federal Aprv:

10/08/2013

COUNTY:

EMAIL:

CT PROJECT ID:

Version
PROJECT VERSION HISTORY (Printed Version is Shaded)

Status Updated By Change Reason Amend No. Prog Con Prog RW PE
Dollars in Thousands - Total For Project

63

62

61

60

59

58

56

Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change

Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change

Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change

Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change

Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change

Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change

Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change

Adoption - Carry Over

64 Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change

Official

Official

Official

Official

Official

Official

Official

Official

Active

 16

 13

 11

 10

  6

  3

  1

 19

   753,341

   747,405

   747,405

   744,343

   743,082

   740,506

   737,030

   729,936

   757,483

57

MPOGREEN

MPOGREEN

MPOGREEN

MPOGREEN

MPOGREEN

MPOGREEN

MPOGREEN

MPOBAGDE

MPOGREEN

10/08/2013

08/15/2013

07/17/2013

06/17/2013

04/08/2013

02/05/2013

12/18/2012

11/05/2012

11/07/2013

Official Date

PRIOR BEYOND

CON

RW

TOTAL12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16 16/17 17/18

TOTAL

PE

   140,838     140,838

    140,838     140,838

• Fund Type: Interstate Maintenance

• Fund Source 1 of 9

• Funding Agency:  N/A

• SHOPP - Collision Reduction  -

PRIOR BEYOND

CON

RW

TOTAL12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16 16/17 17/18

TOTAL

PE

    49,791      49,791

     49,791      49,791

• Fund Type: State Cash

• Fund Source 2 of 9

• Funding Agency:  N/A

• SHOPP - Collision Reduction  -

PRIOR BEYOND

CON

RW

TOTAL12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16 16/17 17/18

TOTAL

PE

     1,216       1,216

      1,216       1,216

• Fund Type: National Hwy System

• Fund Source 3 of 9

• Funding Agency:  N/A

• SHOPP - Collision Reduction  -

PRIOR BEYOND

CON

RW

TOTAL12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16 16/17 17/18

TOTAL

PE

   331,459     37,184     43,690     48,260     82,568     543,161

    331,459      37,184      43,690      48,260      82,568     543,161

• Fund Type: SHOPP Advance Construction (AC)

• Fund Source 4 of 9

• Funding Agency:  N/A

• SHOPP - Collision Reduction  -

PRIOR BEYOND

CON

RW

TOTAL12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16 16/17 17/18

TOTAL

PE

     2,851       2,851

      2,851       2,851

• Fund Type: National Hwy System

• Fund Source 5 of 9

• Funding Agency:  N/A

• CT Minor Pgm.  -

PRIOR BEYOND

CON

RW

TOTAL12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16 16/17 17/18

TOTAL

PE

       369         369

        369         369

• Fund Type: State Cash

• Fund Source 6 of 9

• Funding Agency:  N/A

• CT Minor Pgm.  -

PRIOR BEYOND

CON

RW

TOTAL12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16 16/17 17/18

TOTAL

PE

     6,415       6,415

      6,415       6,415

• Fund Type: ARRA - SHOPP

• Fund Source 7 of 9

• Funding Agency:  N/A

• SHOPP - Collision Reduction  -

PRIOR BEYOND

CON

RW

TOTAL12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16 16/17 17/18

TOTAL

PE

     7,000       7,000

      7,000       7,000

• Fund Type: Office of Traffic Safety - Repeat Intoxicated Trans

• Fund Source 8 of 9

• Funding Agency:  N/A

• Other Fed  -
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(Dollars in Thousands)

Rural Non-MPO -  Federal Transportation Improvement Program

State Highway System

DIST:

PM:ROUTE:

VA

Various Counties VAR

PPNO: EA:
TITLE (DESCRIPTION):

230-0000-0066

CTIPS ID:

PROJECT MANAGER: PHONE:

Grouped Projects for Safety Improvement - SHOPP Collision Reduction

(Projects are consistent with 40 CFR Part 93.126 Exempt Tables 2 &

3,Railroad/highway crossing,

 Hazard elimination program,Safer non-Federal-aid system roads,Shoulder

improvements etc.)

CaltransIMPLEMENTING AGENCY:

MPO ID:

SH_COLRED

EPA TABLE II or III EXEMPT CATEGORY:

MPO Aprv: 10/08/2013

State Aprv:

Federal Aprv:

10/08/2013

COUNTY:

EMAIL:

CT PROJECT ID:

PRIOR BEYOND

CON

RW

TOTAL12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16 16/17 17/18

TOTAL

PE

     1,700       1,700

      1,700       1,700

• Fund Type: Demonstration - TEA21

• Fund Source 9 of 9

• Funding Agency:  N/A

• Demo  -

Project Total PRIOR

PE                     

TOTAL

                                                            

BEYOND12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16 16/17 17/18

RW                                                                                 

CON    539,939     38,884     43,690     48,260     82,568                               

TOTAL     539,939      38,884      43,690      48,260      82,568                                  

           

           

    753,341

    753,341

******** Version 63 - 10/01/2013 ********Modifies the funding and reivsed the detailed backup listing. To access latest Grouped list go to http://www.dot.ca.gov/hq/transprog/federal/ftip_amendments/2013_rural_grplist.htm

-lgreen 

******** Version 62 - 08/09/2013 ********Modifies the funding and reivsed the detailed backup listing. To access latest Grouped list go to http://www.dot.ca.gov/hq/transprog/federal/ftip_amendments/2013_rural_grplist.htm

-lgreen 

******** Version 61 - 07/15/2013 ********Modifies the funding and reivsed the detailed backup listing. To access latest Grouped list go to http://www.dot.ca.gov/hq/transprog/federal/ftip_amendments/2013_rural_grplist.htm

-lgreen 

******** Version 60 - 06/14/2013 ******** Modifies the funding and revises the detailed backup listing. -lgreen

******** Version 59 - 04/04/2013 ********Modifies the funding and adds one project on the detailed backup listing.  To access latest Grouped list go to

http://www.dot.ca.gov/hq/transprog/federal/ftip_amendments/2013_rural_grplist.htm

-lgreen

******** Version 58 - 01/30/2013 ******** Modifies the funding and adds one project on the detailed backup listing.  Add $1.7 of Demo-HPP funds for EA 02-2E350. To access latest Grouped list go to

http://www.dot.ca.gov/hq/transprog/federal/ftip_amendments/2013_rural_grplist.htm

-lgreen

******** Version 57 - 12/14/2012 ********Modifies the funding and adds one project on the detailed backup listing. To access latest Grouped list go to http://www.dot.ca.gov/hq/transprog/federal/ftip_amendments/2013_rural_grplist.htm

-lgreen

******** DFTIP Version 1 - 09/07/2012 ********

Carry over project to 2013 FSTIP -lgreen

******** Version 53 - 08/09/2012 ********Modifies the funding and revises the detailed grouped project listing.   -lgreen

******** Version 52 - 07/10/2012 ******** Modifies the funding of the detailed grouped project listing and adds new projects.  -lgreen

******** Version 51 - 06/06/2012 ********Modifies the funding and updates the projects in the grouped project listing.   Programs PE phase only for projects  programmed in FY 14/15 and 15/16 SHOPP Amendment.

******** Version 50 - 05/09/2012 ********Modifies the funding and updates the projects in the grouped project listing.   Programs PE phase only for projects  programmed in FY 14/15 and 15/16 of the 2012 SHOPP approved by HQ

Prog Mgt.  Changes the fund source from State Cash to SHOPP AC using toll credits as match. -lgreen  

******** Version 49 - 04/23/2012 ********Add one project to the detailed grouped project listing. -lgreen

******** Version 48 - 03/08/2012 ********Modify funding of one project on the grouped project listing. -lgreen

******** Version 47 - 01/10/2012 ********

Modify grouped project listing.  Add 2 new projects EA 0B630 and 4E480 -lgreen

******** Version 46 - 12/13/2011 ******** Modify total funding and add 4 new projects on the grouped list.  Correct OTS fund type to Other-Federal -lgreen

******** Version 45 - 11/08/2011 ********Add 2 new projects and modify funding fro 2 existing projects in the grouped list. -lgreen

******** Version 44 - 10/10/2011 ********Add 3 new new projects and modify funding for 4 projects in the grouped project listing - lgreen

******** Version 43 - 08/15/2011 ******** Add one project (EA 03-3E790) and modify EA 01-46420 in grouped project listing. -lgreen

******** Version 42 - 07/12/2011 ********Add one new project EA 02-3E690 and modify various projects on the grouped project listing.  

EA 03-1F920:  Moved project to FY 11/12 with SHOPP funding of $1,331k and $2,000k in Other-State Cash-OTS funds for CON.  -lgreen

******** Version 41 - 06/08/2011 ********Add 2 new projects to the grouped project listing. -lgreen

******** Version 40 - 05/05/2011 ********Add 1 new project EA 03-1F920 to the grouped project listing -lgreen

******** Version 39 - 04/06/2011 ********Add 2 new projects to the grouped project listing. -lgreen

******** Version 38 - 02/08/2011 ********Add 3 projects (EA 09-33500, 09-35080, 09-34650) to group project list.  Toll credits used as State cash for FT 10/11 and 11/12. -lgreen

******** Version 37 - 12/16/2010 *******

Add 3 projects (EA 49870, 2E620, 2E750) to group.

******** Version 36 - 09/03/2010 ********Carryover to 2011 FSTIP, update costs & schedule per CTIPS report of 9/3/10. Modify Title based on 40 CFR Part 93. Table 2 & 3.

******** Version 35 - 07/07/2010 ********Amendment #44 - update costs and schedule based on 6/30/10 CTIPS report

******** Version 34 - 06/23/2010 ********Combine the CON phse of EA 49270, Lake Co with EA 39860 to form EA 3986U in Rd. Preservation for Con Only.  Reduce Con cost by $838k in 09/10.  SHOPP AC -742k, State Cash - 96k

No change in scope.

Also add new project EA 498800, Humboldt Co for $1,139 in 10/11.

******** Version 33 - 06/08/2010 ********Add two new Mendocino Co projects, EA 49070, 49080 $5.5M in 11/12.

Comments:
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(Dollars in Thousands)

Rural Non-MPO -  Federal Transportation Improvement Program

State Highway System

DIST:

PM:ROUTE:

VA

Various Counties VAR

PPNO: EA:
TITLE (DESCRIPTION):

230-0000-0066

CTIPS ID:

PROJECT MANAGER: PHONE:

Grouped Projects for Safety Improvement - SHOPP Collision Reduction

(Projects are consistent with 40 CFR Part 93.126 Exempt Tables 2 &

3,Railroad/highway crossing,

 Hazard elimination program,Safer non-Federal-aid system roads,Shoulder

improvements etc.)

CaltransIMPLEMENTING AGENCY:

MPO ID:

SH_COLRED

EPA TABLE II or III EXEMPT CATEGORY:

MPO Aprv:

State Aprv:

Federal Aprv:

COUNTY:

EMAIL:

CT PROJECT ID:

Version
PROJECT VERSION HISTORY (Printed Version is Shaded)

Status Updated By Change Reason Amend No. Prog Con Prog RW PE
Dollars in Thousands - Total For Project

63

62

61

60

59

58

56

Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change

Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change

Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change

Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change

Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change

Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change

Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change

Adoption - Carry Over

64 Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change

Official

Official

Official

Official

Official

Official

Official

Official

Active

 16

 13

 11

 10

  6

  3

  1

 19

   753,341

   747,405

   747,405

   744,343

   743,082

   740,506

   737,030

   729,936

   757,483

57

MPOGREEN

MPOGREEN

MPOGREEN

MPOGREEN

MPOGREEN

MPOGREEN

MPOGREEN

MPOBAGDE

MPOGREEN

10/08/2013

08/15/2013

07/17/2013

06/17/2013

04/08/2013

02/05/2013

12/18/2012

11/05/2012

11/07/2013

Official Date

PRIOR BEYOND

CON

RW

TOTAL12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16 16/17 17/18

TOTAL

PE

   140,838     140,838

    140,838     140,838

• Fund Type: Interstate Maintenance

• Fund Source 1 of 9

• Funding Agency:  N/A

• SHOPP - Collision Reduction  -

PRIOR BEYOND

CON

RW

TOTAL12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16 16/17 17/18

TOTAL

PE

    49,791      49,791

     49,791      49,791

• Fund Type: State Cash

• Fund Source 2 of 9

• Funding Agency:  N/A

• SHOPP - Collision Reduction  -

PRIOR BEYOND

CON

RW

TOTAL12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16 16/17 17/18

TOTAL

PE

     1,216       1,216

      1,216       1,216

• Fund Type: National Hwy System

• Fund Source 3 of 9

• Funding Agency:  N/A

• SHOPP - Collision Reduction  -

PRIOR BEYOND

CON

RW

TOTAL12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16 16/17 17/18

TOTAL

PE

   331,459     37,184     44,242     51,850     82,568     547,303

    331,459      37,184      44,242      51,850      82,568     547,303

• Fund Type: SHOPP Advance Construction (AC)

• Fund Source 4 of 9

• Funding Agency:  N/A

• SHOPP - Collision Reduction  -

PRIOR BEYOND

CON

RW

TOTAL12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16 16/17 17/18

TOTAL

PE

     2,851       2,851

      2,851       2,851

• Fund Type: National Hwy System

• Fund Source 5 of 9

• Funding Agency:  N/A

• CT Minor Pgm.  -

PRIOR BEYOND

CON

RW

TOTAL12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16 16/17 17/18

TOTAL

PE

       369         369

        369         369

• Fund Type: State Cash

• Fund Source 6 of 9

• Funding Agency:  N/A

• CT Minor Pgm.  -

PRIOR BEYOND

CON

RW

TOTAL12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16 16/17 17/18

TOTAL

PE

     6,415       6,415

      6,415       6,415

• Fund Type: ARRA - SHOPP

• Fund Source 7 of 9

• Funding Agency:  N/A

• SHOPP - Collision Reduction  -

PRIOR BEYOND

CON

RW

TOTAL12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16 16/17 17/18

TOTAL

PE

     7,000       7,000

      7,000       7,000

• Fund Type: Office of Traffic Safety - Repeat Intoxicated Trans

• Fund Source 8 of 9

• Funding Agency:  N/A

• Other Fed  -
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(Dollars in Thousands)

Rural Non-MPO -  Federal Transportation Improvement Program

State Highway System

DIST:

PM:ROUTE:

VA

Various Counties VAR

PPNO: EA:
TITLE (DESCRIPTION):

230-0000-0066

CTIPS ID:

PROJECT MANAGER: PHONE:

Grouped Projects for Safety Improvement - SHOPP Collision Reduction

(Projects are consistent with 40 CFR Part 93.126 Exempt Tables 2 &

3,Railroad/highway crossing,

 Hazard elimination program,Safer non-Federal-aid system roads,Shoulder

improvements etc.)

CaltransIMPLEMENTING AGENCY:

MPO ID:

SH_COLRED

EPA TABLE II or III EXEMPT CATEGORY:

MPO Aprv:

State Aprv:

Federal Aprv:

COUNTY:

EMAIL:

CT PROJECT ID:

PRIOR BEYOND

CON

RW

TOTAL12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16 16/17 17/18

TOTAL

PE

     1,700       1,700

      1,700       1,700

• Fund Type: Demonstration - TEA21

• Fund Source 9 of 9

• Funding Agency:  N/A

• Demo  -

Project Total PRIOR

PE                     

TOTAL

                                                            

BEYOND12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16 16/17 17/18

RW                                                                                 

CON    539,939     38,884     44,242     51,850     82,568                               

TOTAL     539,939      38,884      44,242      51,850      82,568                                  

           

           

    757,483

    757,483

******** Version 64 - 11/07/2013 ********Modifies the funding and reivsed the detailed backup listing. To access latest Grouped list go to http://www.dot.ca.gov/hq/transprog/federal/ftip_amendments/2013_rural_grplist.htm

-lgreen 

******** Version 63 - 10/01/2013 ********Modifies the funding and reivsed the detailed backup listing. To access latest Grouped list go to http://www.dot.ca.gov/hq/transprog/federal/ftip_amendments/2013_rural_grplist.htm

-lgreen 

******** Version 62 - 08/09/2013 ********Modifies the funding and reivsed the detailed backup listing. To access latest Grouped list go to http://www.dot.ca.gov/hq/transprog/federal/ftip_amendments/2013_rural_grplist.htm

-lgreen 

******** Version 61 - 07/15/2013 ********Modifies the funding and reivsed the detailed backup listing. To access latest Grouped list go to http://www.dot.ca.gov/hq/transprog/federal/ftip_amendments/2013_rural_grplist.htm

-lgreen 

******** Version 60 - 06/14/2013 ******** Modifies the funding and revises the detailed backup listing. -lgreen

******** Version 59 - 04/04/2013 ********Modifies the funding and adds one project on the detailed backup listing.  To access latest Grouped list go to

http://www.dot.ca.gov/hq/transprog/federal/ftip_amendments/2013_rural_grplist.htm

-lgreen

******** Version 58 - 01/30/2013 ******** Modifies the funding and adds one project on the detailed backup listing.  Add $1.7 of Demo-HPP funds for EA 02-2E350. To access latest Grouped list go to

http://www.dot.ca.gov/hq/transprog/federal/ftip_amendments/2013_rural_grplist.htm

-lgreen

******** Version 57 - 12/14/2012 ********Modifies the funding and adds one project on the detailed backup listing. To access latest Grouped list go to http://www.dot.ca.gov/hq/transprog/federal/ftip_amendments/2013_rural_grplist.htm

-lgreen

******** DFTIP Version 1 - 09/07/2012 ********

Carry over project to 2013 FSTIP -lgreen

******** Version 53 - 08/09/2012 ********Modifies the funding and revises the detailed grouped project listing.   -lgreen

******** Version 52 - 07/10/2012 ******** Modifies the funding of the detailed grouped project listing and adds new projects.  -lgreen

******** Version 51 - 06/06/2012 ********Modifies the funding and updates the projects in the grouped project listing.   Programs PE phase only for projects  programmed in FY 14/15 and 15/16 SHOPP Amendment.

******** Version 50 - 05/09/2012 ********Modifies the funding and updates the projects in the grouped project listing.   Programs PE phase only for projects  programmed in FY 14/15 and 15/16 of the 2012 SHOPP approved by HQ

Prog Mgt.  Changes the fund source from State Cash to SHOPP AC using toll credits as match. -lgreen  

******** Version 49 - 04/23/2012 ********Add one project to the detailed grouped project listing. -lgreen

******** Version 48 - 03/08/2012 ********Modify funding of one project on the grouped project listing. -lgreen

******** Version 47 - 01/10/2012 ********

Modify grouped project listing.  Add 2 new projects EA 0B630 and 4E480 -lgreen

******** Version 46 - 12/13/2011 ******** Modify total funding and add 4 new projects on the grouped list.  Correct OTS fund type to Other-Federal -lgreen

******** Version 45 - 11/08/2011 ********Add 2 new projects and modify funding fro 2 existing projects in the grouped list. -lgreen

******** Version 44 - 10/10/2011 ********Add 3 new new projects and modify funding for 4 projects in the grouped project listing - lgreen

******** Version 43 - 08/15/2011 ******** Add one project (EA 03-3E790) and modify EA 01-46420 in grouped project listing. -lgreen

******** Version 42 - 07/12/2011 ********Add one new project EA 02-3E690 and modify various projects on the grouped project listing.  

EA 03-1F920:  Moved project to FY 11/12 with SHOPP funding of $1,331k and $2,000k in Other-State Cash-OTS funds for CON.  -lgreen

******** Version 41 - 06/08/2011 ********Add 2 new projects to the grouped project listing. -lgreen

******** Version 40 - 05/05/2011 ********Add 1 new project EA 03-1F920 to the grouped project listing -lgreen

******** Version 39 - 04/06/2011 ********Add 2 new projects to the grouped project listing. -lgreen

******** Version 38 - 02/08/2011 ********Add 3 projects (EA 09-33500, 09-35080, 09-34650) to group project list.  Toll credits used as State cash for FT 10/11 and 11/12. -lgreen

******** Version 37 - 12/16/2010 *******

Add 3 projects (EA 49870, 2E620, 2E750) to group.

******** Version 36 - 09/03/2010 ********Carryover to 2011 FSTIP, update costs & schedule per CTIPS report of 9/3/10. Modify Title based on 40 CFR Part 93. Table 2 & 3.

******** Version 35 - 07/07/2010 ********Amendment #44 - update costs and schedule based on 6/30/10 CTIPS report

******** Version 34 - 06/23/2010 ********Combine the CON phse of EA 49270, Lake Co with EA 39860 to form EA 3986U in Rd. Preservation for Con Only.  Reduce Con cost by $838k in 09/10.  SHOPP AC -742k, State Cash - 96k

No change in scope.

Comments:
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  2013 FSTIP
Rural Non-MPO Region

Grouped Project Listing for Safety Improvements - SHOPP Collision Reduction 
Administrative Modification #19

CTIPS:  230-0000-0066
(Cost x $1,000)

CTIPS ID: 230-0000-0066

Dist County EA Description FY 12/13 FY 13/14 FY 14/15 FY 15/16 Total Comments

1 DN 0B630 Near Crescent City, from 0.2 mile south to 0.3 mile north of 
Hamilton Road intersection.  Place high friction surface 
treatment.

1,289          -                 -                 -                 1,289

1 DN 0B260 Near Crescent City, from 0.8 mile north of South Fork Road to 
0.2 mile south of Signal Peak Sidehill Viaduct.  Widen shoulders.

-                 -                 7,763          7,763

1 HUM 45090 Redwood National Park, from 0.8 mile west of Peewan Creek 
Bridge to 1.0 mile east of Cappell Creek Bridge at various 
locations.  Install guardrail.

10,334        -                 -                 -                 10,334

1 HUM 46392 In Humboldt County, on Routes 36, 96, 169, 211, 254 and 255 at 
various locations.  Replace metal beam guardrails.

-                 6,390          -                 6,390 Admin Mod 10 - Modify schedule

1 HUM 49370 In Hoopa, from Loop Road to 0.1 mile west of Hostler Creek 
Bridge.  Shoulder widening.

-                 -                 2,469          -                 2,469

1 HUM 49830 Near Blue Lake, from 0.2 mile east of Blue Lake to 0.2 mile west 
of Route 96 Junction. Grind-in shoulder rumble strips.

-                 -                 28,354        28,354 Admin Mod 11 - Modify schedule

1 HUM 0A250 Near Arcata, at Route 101/299 junction. High Friction Surface 
Treatment.

499             -                 -                 -                 499

1 HUM 0A320 Near Willow Creek, from 0.3 mile west to 0.1 mile east of Cedar 
Creek Road.  Curve improvement.

-                 -                 2,518          -                 2,518 Admin Mod 11 - Modify schedule

1 HUM 0A360 Near Blue Lake, from 0.3 to 0.8
mile east of Bair Road. Curve
improvement.

-                 4,645          -                 -                 4,645

1 HUM 0A370 Near Willow Creek, from 1.2 to 1.5 miles east of Redwood Creek 
Bridge.  Curve shoulder widening.

-                 -                 -                 3,212          3,212

1 HUM 0A490 Near Willow Creek, from 0.4 mile to 1.1 miles east of Chezem 
Road.  Curve improvement.

-                 5,604          -                 5,604

1 HUM 0A520 Near Blue Lake, from 0.5 mile to 0.9 mile east of Chezem Road.  
Improve super-elevation, widen shoulders and install centerline 
ground- in rumble strips.

-                 -                 3,726          -                 3,726

1 HUM 0B030 Near Willow Creek, from 8.3 miles east of Willow Creek to 0.4 
mile west of Shoemaker Road.  Widen shoulders, install 
centerline and shoulder rumble strips, and improve curves.

-                 -                 3,032          -                 3,032

1 HUM 0A990 Near Willow Creek, from 6.2 miles east of Willow Creek to 2.6 
miles west of Tish-Tang Campground.  Widen shoulders install 
rumble strips and realign roadway.

6,049          6,049 Admin Mod 1 - Add new project

1 HUM 0B100 In Arcata, from 11th Street Overcrossing to Arcata Overhead. 
Install cable median.

1,544          -                 -                 -                 1,544

1 HUM 0B190 Near Rio Dell, from the Eel River Bridge to 0.3 mile south
of Van Duzen River Bridge. Install median barrier.

1,811          -                 -                 -                 1,811

1 HUM 0C510 Near Orick, at Davidson Road; also in Del Norte County on 
Route 199 at 1.4 and 1.8 miles east of Route 101.  High friction 
pavement surface treatment.

1,045          1,045 Admin Mod 1 - Add new project

1 LAK 48860 Near Upper Lake, at the intersection of Routes 20 and 29.  
Construct roundabout.

-                 6,357          -                 -                 6,357

1 LAK 0A040 Near Middletown, from Putah Creek Bridge to Dry Creek Bridge.  
Widen shoulders.

-                 -                 -                 20,130        20,130

1 LAK 0A690 Near Blue Lakes, from 1.1 to 3.5 miles east of Mendocino/Lake 
County line. Install metal beam guard rail.

-                 -                 2,367          -                 2,367

1 MEN 48470 Near Albion, from 0.1 mile south to 0.6 mile north of Navarro 
River Bridge; also on Route 128, from 0.0 mile to 0.2 mile east of 
Navarro River Bridge. Install metal beam guardrail and rumble 
strips.

3,873          -                 -                 3,873 Admin Mod 13 - Modify schedule

1 MEN 0C360 Near Ukiah, from the South State Street Overcrossing to North 
State Street Undercrossing.  Apply high friction surface 
treatment.

1,589          -                 -                 -                 1,589

1 MEN 0C900 Near Willits, from 0.1 mile south of Reynolds Highway to 0.5 mile 
south of Ryan Creek Road.  Improve road super-elevation.

-                 1,621          -                 1,621 Admin Mod 19 - add new project

2 LAS 4E820 Near Chilcoot, from 0.8 mile north of Route 70 to Route 36.  
Install centerline rumble strips.

-                 1,060          -                 -                 1,060

2 MOD 3E690 Near Alturas, from 1.2 miles to 0.9 mile west of Crowder Flat 
Road.  Shoulder widening.

2,293          -                 -                 -                 2,293

2 TEH 2E620 Near Red Bluff, from Baker Road to 0.5 mile east of Baker Road. 
Curve improvement.

4,404          -                 -                 -                 4,404

2 TEH 2E730 Near Forest Ranch, from east of Deer Creek Bridge #08-0072 to 
Deer Creek Bridge.  Curve improvement and shoulder widening.

2,980          -                 -                 -                 2,980

2 TEH 4E900 Near Forest Ranch, from 1.6 miles to 2.2 miles east of Soda 
Springs Road.  Curve improvement.

-                 -                 3,166          -                 3,166

2 TEH 4G030 Near Mineral, from 1.3 miles west to 0.7 mile west of Tramway 
Road; also at PM 77.0/78.4.  Realign curve and widen shoulders

5,936          5,936 Admin Mod 16 - add new project
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  2013 FSTIP
Rural Non-MPO Region

Grouped Project Listing for Safety Improvements - SHOPP Collision Reduction 
Administrative Modification #19

CTIPS:  230-0000-0066
(Cost x $1,000)

Dist County EA Description FY 12/13 FY 13/14 FY 14/15 FY 15/16 Total Comments

2 TRI 2E350 Near Salyer, from 0.7 to 0.2 mile west of Cambel Ridge Road.  
Improve curve and superelevation and add paved shoulders.  
Project cost include $1.7 million of Demo-HPP funds.

5,879          -                 -                 -                 5,879 AdminMod 3 - Modify total project cost

2 TRI 3E710 Near Forest Glen, from 1.7 to 2.1 miles east of Route 3.  
Improve road alignment.

1,538          -                 -                 -                 1,538

2 TRI 3E790 Near Burnt Ranch, from 1.4 to 1.1 miles west of Mill Creek
Road. Curve improvement and shoulder widening.

-                 5,713          -                 -                 5,713 AdminMod 3 - Modify total project cost

2 TRI 4F860 Near Forest Glen, from 0.5 to 0.1 miles east of Route 3.  Curve 
improvement.

2,576          2,576 AdminMod 6 - Add new project

3 COL 2F000 In Butte, Colusa, Glenn, Sacramento, Sutter and Yolo counties 
on various routes at various locations.  Upgrade guardrail end 
treatments.

-                 9,452          -                 -                 9,452

3 COL 3F770 In Butte, Colusa, El Dorado, Nevada, Placer, Sacramento, Sutter 
and Yolo counties on various routes at various locations.  Install 
shoulder and centerline rumble strips

-                 0 Project included for info only.  Programmed 
in SACOG's 2013 MTIP (Mod #13-09)

3 NEV 3F030 In Truckee, west of Donner Park Overcrossing to west of 
California Agricultural Inspection Station.  Install concrete 
median barrier.

2,350          -                 -                 -                 2,350

9 INY 35120 Near Lone Pine, from Rose Valley Ranch Road to north of the 
Los Angeles Aqueduct Bridge.  Widen shoulders, correct 
roadside slope, and install rumble strip.

-                 4,249          -                 4,249 Admin Mod 11 - Modify cost and schedule

9 INY 35690 In Inyo and Mono counties on various routes at various 
locations.  Upgrade bridge approach metal beam guardrail.

-                 -                 -                 4,964          4,964

9 MNO 33500 Near Lee Vining, from 0.2 mile north of Mono Lake Visitor Center
driveway to 0.6 mile north of Picnic Grounds Road.  Flatten cut 
slopes to minimize rockfall potential.

-                 10,096        -                 10,096 Admin Mod 11 - Modify cost and schedule

9 MNO 34650 Near Deep Springs, 2.5 miles north of the Nevada State line.  
Realign curve and widen shoulders.

-                 2,780          -                 -                 2,780

9 MNO 35080 Near Bridgeport, from Buckeye Road to south of Swauger Road. 
Widen shoulders and stabilize slopes.

-                 6,796          -                 -                 6,796

9 MNO 34940 In Mono County near Bridgeport on US 395 from 0.3 mile north 
of Devil's Gate Summit to Burcham Flat Road.  Widen shoulders 
and add rumble strip. 

2,521          2,521 Admin Mod 19 - add new project
Long lead project.  Programming PE phase 
only.  Total project cost is $7.54million

10 AMA 0T140 Near Jackson, at Martell/Jackson Gate Road.  Construct traffic 
signals and ADA curb ramps.

1,309          -                 -                 -                 1,309

10 AMA 0U280 Near Jackson, from Jackson Creek Bridge to west of Martin 
Lane; also from west of Route 104 to west of Ridge Road (PM 
7.0/11.5).  Centerline rumble strips.

1,065          -                 -                 -                 1,065 Admin Mod 3 - Modify project cost

10 AMA 0W360 In Jackson, at French Bar Road.  Construct traffic signal and 
intersection improvements.

-                 1,969          -                 1,969 Admin Mod 19  - Modify schedule

10 AMA 0X350 In Amador and Tuolumne counties at various locations.  
Construct shoulder and centerline rumble strips.

1,047          1,047 Admin Mod 11 - Add new project

10 CAL 0V290 Near Valley Springs, at and near St. Andrews Road.  Install two-
way left turn lane.

-                 -                 3,596          -                 3,596

10 CAL 0V620 In Valley Springs, at Vista Del Lago Drive.  Signalize 
intersection.

-                 -                 -                 3,584          3,584

Total 38,884 44,242 51,850 82,568 217,544

* Highlighted denotes recent addition/revision to back-up listing

Current CTIPS Information 

SHOPP AC 37,184 44,242 51,850 82,568 215,844

Toll Credits Used as Match 0

Demo - HPP 1,700 1,700

Total 38,884 44,242 51,850 82,568 217,544
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(Dollars in Thousands)

Rural Non-MPO -  Federal Transportation Improvement Program

State Highway System

DIST:

PM:ROUTE:

VA

Various Counties VAR

PPNO: EA:
TITLE (DESCRIPTION):

230-0000-0067

CTIPS ID:

PROJECT MANAGER: PHONE:

Grouped Projects for Safety Improvements - SHOPP Mobility Program

(Scope: Railroad/highway crossing,Safer non-Federal-aid system roads

Shoulder improvements,Shoulder improvements traffic control devices &

oper assistance)

CaltransIMPLEMENTING AGENCY:

MPO ID:

SH_MOBILI

EPA TABLE II or III EXEMPT CATEGORY:

MPO Aprv: 11/05/2012

State Aprv:

Federal Aprv:

11/05/2012

COUNTY:

EMAIL:

CT PROJECT ID:

Version
PROJECT VERSION HISTORY (Printed Version is Shaded)

Status Updated By Change Reason Amend No. Prog Con Prog RW PE
Dollars in Thousands - Total For Project

17

16

15

14

13

12

10

Adoption - Carry Over

Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change

Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change

Amendment - Other (Explain ==>)

Adoption - Carry Over

Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change

Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change

Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change

18 Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change

Official

Official

Official

Official

Official

Official

Official

Official

Active

 34

 27

  3

 44

 45

 34

 19

    73,980

    55,806

    55,806

    54,340

    54,340

    54,340

    54,151

    53,444

    75,956

11

MPOBAGDE

MPOGREEN

MPOGREEN

MPOGREEN

MPOHUY

MPOGRAY

MPOGRAY

MPOGRAY

MPOGREEN

11/05/2012

09/06/2012

05/11/2012

02/02/2011

11/12/2010

07/29/2010

06/29/2010

03/04/2010

11/07/2013

Official Date

PRIOR BEYOND

CON

RW

TOTAL12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16 16/17 17/18

TOTAL

PE

    12,765      12,765

     12,765      12,765

• Fund Type: National Hwy System

• Fund Source 1 of 6

• Funding Agency:  N/A

• SHOPP - Mobility  -

PRIOR BEYOND

CON

RW

TOTAL12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16 16/17 17/18

TOTAL

PE

     2,738       2,738

      2,738       2,738

• Fund Type: State Cash

• Fund Source 2 of 6

• Funding Agency:  N/A

• SHOPP - Mobility  -

PRIOR BEYOND

CON

RW

TOTAL12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16 16/17 17/18

TOTAL

PE

    23,311     10,053      5,524     14,750      53,638

     23,311      10,053       5,524      14,750      53,638

• Fund Type: SHOPP Advance Construction (AC)

• Fund Source 3 of 6

• Funding Agency:  Caltrans

• SHOPP - Mobility  -

PRIOR BEYOND

CON

RW

TOTAL12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16 16/17 17/18

TOTAL

PE

     3,409       3,409

      3,409       3,409

• Fund Type: National Hwy System

• Fund Source 4 of 6

• Funding Agency:  N/A

• CT Minor Pgm.  -

PRIOR BEYOND

CON

RW

TOTAL12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16 16/17 17/18

TOTAL

PE

       442         442

        442         442

• Fund Type: State Cash

• Fund Source 5 of 6

• Funding Agency:  N/A

• CT Minor Pgm.  -

PRIOR BEYOND

CON

RW

TOTAL12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16 16/17 17/18

TOTAL

PE

       988         988

        988         988

• Fund Type: Local Transportation Funds

• Fund Source 6 of 6

• Funding Agency:  N/A

• Local Funds  -

Project Total PRIOR

PE                     

TOTAL

                                                            

BEYOND12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16 16/17 17/18

RW                                                                                 

CON     43,653               10,053      5,524     14,750                               

TOTAL      43,653                 10,053       5,524      14,750                                  

           

           

     73,980

     73,980

******** DFTIP Version 1 - 09/07/2012 ******** Carry over project to 2013 FSTIP -lgreen 

******** Version 16 - 09/05/2012 ********Modifies the funding and schedule of projects in the grouped project listing.

******** Version 15 - 05/09/2012 ********

Modifies the funding and updates the projects in the grouped project listing.   Programs PE phase only for projects  programmed in FY 14/15 and 15/16 of the 2012 SHOPP approved by HQ Prog Mgt.  Changes the fund source from

State Cash to SHOPP AC using toll credits as match. -lgreen  

Comments:
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(Dollars in Thousands)

Rural Non-MPO -  Federal Transportation Improvement Program

State Highway System

DIST:

PM:ROUTE:

VA

Various Counties VAR

PPNO: EA:
TITLE (DESCRIPTION):

230-0000-0067

CTIPS ID:

PROJECT MANAGER: PHONE:

Grouped Projects for Safety Improvements - SHOPP Mobility Program

(Scope: Railroad/highway crossing,Safer non-Federal-aid system roads

Shoulder improvements,Shoulder improvements traffic control devices &

oper assistance)

CaltransIMPLEMENTING AGENCY:

MPO ID:

SH_MOBILI

EPA TABLE II or III EXEMPT CATEGORY:

MPO Aprv:

State Aprv:

Federal Aprv:

COUNTY:

EMAIL:

CT PROJECT ID:

Version
PROJECT VERSION HISTORY (Printed Version is Shaded)

Status Updated By Change Reason Amend No. Prog Con Prog RW PE
Dollars in Thousands - Total For Project

17

16

15

14

13

12

10

Adoption - Carry Over

Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change

Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change

Amendment - Other (Explain ==>)

Adoption - Carry Over

Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change

Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change

Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change

18 Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change

Official

Official

Official

Official

Official

Official

Official

Official

Active

 34

 27

  3

 44

 45

 34

 19

    73,980

    55,806

    55,806

    54,340

    54,340

    54,340

    54,151

    53,444

    75,956

11

MPOBAGDE

MPOGREEN

MPOGREEN

MPOGREEN

MPOHUY

MPOGRAY

MPOGRAY

MPOGRAY

MPOGREEN

11/05/2012

09/06/2012

05/11/2012

02/02/2011

11/12/2010

07/29/2010

06/29/2010

03/04/2010

11/07/2013

Official Date

PRIOR BEYOND

CON

RW

TOTAL12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16 16/17 17/18

TOTAL

PE

    12,765      12,765

     12,765      12,765

• Fund Type: National Hwy System

• Fund Source 1 of 6

• Funding Agency:  N/A

• SHOPP - Mobility  -

PRIOR BEYOND

CON

RW

TOTAL12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16 16/17 17/18

TOTAL

PE

     2,738       2,738

      2,738       2,738

• Fund Type: State Cash

• Fund Source 2 of 6

• Funding Agency:  N/A

• SHOPP - Mobility  -

PRIOR BEYOND

CON

RW

TOTAL12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16 16/17 17/18

TOTAL

PE

    23,311     10,053      7,500     14,750      55,614

     23,311      10,053       7,500      14,750      55,614

• Fund Type: SHOPP Advance Construction (AC)

• Fund Source 3 of 6

• Funding Agency:  Caltrans

• SHOPP - Mobility  -

PRIOR BEYOND

CON

RW

TOTAL12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16 16/17 17/18

TOTAL

PE

     3,409       3,409

      3,409       3,409

• Fund Type: National Hwy System

• Fund Source 4 of 6

• Funding Agency:  N/A

• CT Minor Pgm.  -

PRIOR BEYOND

CON

RW

TOTAL12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16 16/17 17/18

TOTAL

PE

       442         442

        442         442

• Fund Type: State Cash

• Fund Source 5 of 6

• Funding Agency:  N/A

• CT Minor Pgm.  -

PRIOR BEYOND

CON

RW

TOTAL12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16 16/17 17/18

TOTAL

PE

       988         988

        988         988

• Fund Type: Local Transportation Funds

• Fund Source 6 of 6

• Funding Agency:  N/A

• Local Funds  -

Project Total PRIOR

PE                     

TOTAL

                                                            

BEYOND12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16 16/17 17/18

RW                                                                                 

CON     43,653               10,053      7,500     14,750                               

TOTAL      43,653                 10,053       7,500      14,750                                  

           

           

     75,956

     75,956

******** Version 18 - 11/07/2013 ********Modifies the funding and reivsed the detailed backup listing. To access latest Grouped list go to http://www.dot.ca.gov/hq/transprog/federal/ftip_amendments/2013_rural_grplist.htm

-lgreen 

******** DFTIP Version 1 - 09/07/2012 ******** Carry over project to 2013 FSTIP -lgreen 

******** Version 16 - 09/05/2012 ********Modifies the funding and schedule of projects in the grouped project listing.

******** Version 15 - 05/09/2012 ********

Comments:
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  2013 FSTIP
Rural Non-MPO Region

Grouped Project List for Safety Improvements
 SHOPP Mobility Program

as of Administrative Modification #19

CTIPS ID:  230-0000-0067
(Cost x $1,000)

Dist County EA Route Description FY 12/13 FY 13/14 FY 14/15 FY 15/16 Total Comment
1 DN 4500U 199 Near Patricks Creek, from 0.6 mile north of Patrick 

Creek Road to 1.1 miles north of Siskiyou Fork 
Road.  Widen shoulder

-                 -                 -                 6,750         6,750

1 HUM 43730 36 In and near Dinsmore, on Route 36 (Forest 
Highway 4).  Roadway improvements.

-                 -                 -                 8,000         8,000

1 HUM 46480 101 Near Garberville, from 0.5 mile south to 0.5 mile 
north of Richardson Grove Bridge.  Realign 
roadway.

-                 10,053       -                 -                 10,053

2 SIS 2E800 5 Near Dunsmuir at Dunsmuir, Grade Commercial 
Vehicle Enforcement Facility.  Upgrade facility.

-                 -                 7,500         -                 7,500 AdminMod 19 - Modify cost

 Total -                 10,053       7,500         14,750       32,303       

CTIPS Information

SHOPP AC 0 10,053 7,500 14,750 32,303

Toll Credits Used as Match 0

Total 0 10,053 7,500 14,750 32,303

s114804
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(Dollars in Thousands)

Rural Non-MPO -  Federal Transportation Improvement Program

State Highway System

DIST:

PM:ROUTE:

VA

Various Counties VAR

PPNO: EA:
TITLE (DESCRIPTION):

230-0000-0068

CTIPS ID:

PROJECT MANAGER: PHONE:

Grouped Projects for Shoulder Improvements - SHOPP Roadside Preserve

Prog (Projects are consistent with 40 CFR Part 93.126 Exempt Tables 2,

fencing, safety roadside rest areas.)

CaltransIMPLEMENTING AGENCY:

MPO ID:

SH_RDSIDE

EPA TABLE II or III EXEMPT CATEGORY:

MPO Aprv: 11/05/2012

State Aprv:

Federal Aprv:

11/05/2012

COUNTY:

EMAIL:

CT PROJECT ID:

Version
PROJECT VERSION HISTORY (Printed Version is Shaded)

Status Updated By Change Reason Amend No. Prog Con Prog RW PE
Dollars in Thousands - Total For Project

15

14

13

12

11

10

 8

Adoption - Carry Over

Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change

Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change

Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change

Adoption - Carry Over

Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change

Adoption - Carry Over

Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change

16 Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change

Official

Official

Official

Official

Official

Official

Official

Official

Active

 29

 27

  9

 44

 22

 19

    76,071

    69,040

    67,021

    67,021

    68,220

    57,981

    67,499

    32,439

    76,071

 9

MPOBAGDE

MPOGREEN

MPOGREEN

MPOGREEN

MPOHUY

MPOGRAY

MPOGRAY

MPOGRAY

MPOGREEN

11/05/2012

06/07/2012

05/11/2012

06/07/2011

11/12/2010

07/29/2010

09/02/2008

06/09/2008

11/07/2013

Official Date

PRIOR BEYOND

CON

RW

TOTAL12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16 16/17 17/18

TOTAL

PE

    17,471      17,471

     17,471      17,471

• Fund Type: National Hwy System

• Fund Source 1 of 3

• Funding Agency:  N/A

• SHOPP - Roadside Preservation  -

PRIOR BEYOND

CON

RW

TOTAL12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16 16/17 17/18

TOTAL

PE

     6,651       6,651

      6,651       6,651

• Fund Type: State Cash

• Fund Source 2 of 3

• Funding Agency:  N/A

• SHOPP - Roadside Preservation  -

PRIOR BEYOND

CON

RW

TOTAL12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16 16/17 17/18

TOTAL

PE

    33,859      9,040      9,050      51,949

     33,859       9,040       9,050      51,949

• Fund Type: SHOPP Advance Construction (AC)

• Fund Source 3 of 3

• Funding Agency:  Caltrans

• SHOPP - Roadside Preservation  -

Project Total PRIOR

PE                     

TOTAL

                                                            

BEYOND12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16 16/17 17/18

RW                                                                                 

CON     57,981                9,040                9,050                               

TOTAL      57,981                  9,040                  9,050                                  

           

           

     76,071

     76,071

******** DFTIP Version 1 - 09/07/2012 ******** Carry over project to 2013 FSTIP -lgreen

******** Version 14 - 06/06/2012 ******** Modifies funding and programs PE only for projects amended into the 2012 SHOPP - lgreen

******** Version 13 - 05/09/2012 ********

Changes the fund source from State Cash to SHOPP AC using toll credits as match. -lgreen  

******** Version 12 - 06/06/2011 ********

Modify total project cost per SHOPP Amend 10H-304 -lgreen

******** Version 11 - 09/03/2010 ********Carryover, to 2011 FSTIP, update schedule and scope per CTIPS Report dated 9/3/10, modify description to be consistent with 40 CFR 93.126 Tables 2 & 3. 

******** Version 10 - 07/07/2010 ********Update costs and schedules per CTIPS reports dated 6/30/10 (2008 &2010 SHOPP)

******** Version 9 - 07/15/2008 ********Transfer to 2009 FSTIP, CTIPS rpt date 7/15/08 - psg

******** Version 8 - 06/04/2008 ********Upgrade grouped project listing and costs - psg

******** Version 7 - 03/12/2008 ********Update gruoped project listing and costs - psg

******** Version 6 - 07/09/2007 ********Make 4th year costs official per SAFETEA-LU - - psg

******** Version 5 - 05/11/2007 ********Update Grouped Project Listing and costs 5/8/07 - psg

******** Version 4 - 03/30/2007 ********Add new project, Plumas Co. new Beckworth L.T., Davis Safety Roadside Rest area, replace existing comfort station, $3,200k Con, $1,019 PE, 08/09

******** Version 3 - 07/26/2006 ********

Carryover to 2007 FSTIP

******** Version 2 - 05/09/2006 ********

Revises funding for NEV 80-4A2401 from 04/05  to 06/07 w/cost increase.

******** Version 1 - 08/09/2004 ********

Comments:
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(Dollars in Thousands)

Rural Non-MPO -  Federal Transportation Improvement Program

State Highway System

DIST:

PM:ROUTE:

VA

Various Counties VAR

PPNO: EA:
TITLE (DESCRIPTION):

230-0000-0068

CTIPS ID:

PROJECT MANAGER: PHONE:

Grouped Projects for Shoulder Improvements - SHOPP Roadside Preserve

Prog (Projects are consistent with 40 CFR Part 93.126 Exempt Tables 2,

fencing, safety roadside rest areas.)

CaltransIMPLEMENTING AGENCY:

MPO ID:

SH_RDSIDE

EPA TABLE II or III EXEMPT CATEGORY:

MPO Aprv:

State Aprv:

Federal Aprv:

COUNTY:

EMAIL:

CT PROJECT ID:

Version
PROJECT VERSION HISTORY (Printed Version is Shaded)

Status Updated By Change Reason Amend No. Prog Con Prog RW PE
Dollars in Thousands - Total For Project

15

14

13

12

11

10

 8

Adoption - Carry Over

Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change

Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change

Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change

Adoption - Carry Over

Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change

Adoption - Carry Over

Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change

16 Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change

Official

Official

Official

Official

Official

Official

Official

Official

Active

 29

 27

  9

 44

 22

 19

    76,071

    69,040

    67,021

    67,021

    68,220

    57,981

    67,499

    32,439

    76,071

 9

MPOBAGDE

MPOGREEN

MPOGREEN

MPOGREEN

MPOHUY

MPOGRAY

MPOGRAY

MPOGRAY

MPOGREEN

11/05/2012

06/07/2012

05/11/2012

06/07/2011

11/12/2010

07/29/2010

09/02/2008

06/09/2008

11/07/2013

Official Date

PRIOR BEYOND

CON

RW

TOTAL12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16 16/17 17/18

TOTAL

PE

    17,471      17,471

     17,471      17,471

• Fund Type: National Hwy System

• Fund Source 1 of 3

• Funding Agency:  N/A

• SHOPP - Roadside Preservation  -

PRIOR BEYOND

CON

RW

TOTAL12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16 16/17 17/18

TOTAL

PE

     6,651       6,651

      6,651       6,651

• Fund Type: State Cash

• Fund Source 2 of 3

• Funding Agency:  N/A

• SHOPP - Roadside Preservation  -

PRIOR BEYOND

CON

RW

TOTAL12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16 16/17 17/18

TOTAL

PE

    33,859     18,090      51,949

     33,859      18,090      51,949

• Fund Type: SHOPP Advance Construction (AC)

• Fund Source 3 of 3

• Funding Agency:  Caltrans

• SHOPP - Roadside Preservation  -

Project Total PRIOR

PE                     

TOTAL

                                                            

BEYOND12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16 16/17 17/18

RW                                                                                 

CON     57,981                                   18,090                               

TOTAL      57,981                                       18,090                                  

           

           

     76,071

     76,071

******** Version 16 - 11/07/2013 ********Modify delivery schedule of one project on the backup list from FY 13/14 to 15/16 . -lgreen

******** DFTIP Version 1 - 09/07/2012 ******** Carry over project to 2013 FSTIP -lgreen

******** Version 14 - 06/06/2012 ******** Modifies funding and programs PE only for projects amended into the 2012 SHOPP - lgreen

******** Version 13 - 05/09/2012 ********

Changes the fund source from State Cash to SHOPP AC using toll credits as match. -lgreen  

******** Version 12 - 06/06/2011 ********

Modify total project cost per SHOPP Amend 10H-304 -lgreen

******** Version 11 - 09/03/2010 ********Carryover, to 2011 FSTIP, update schedule and scope per CTIPS Report dated 9/3/10, modify description to be consistent with 40 CFR 93.126 Tables 2 & 3. 

******** Version 10 - 07/07/2010 ********Update costs and schedules per CTIPS reports dated 6/30/10 (2008 &2010 SHOPP)

******** Version 9 - 07/15/2008 ********Transfer to 2009 FSTIP, CTIPS rpt date 7/15/08 - psg

******** Version 8 - 06/04/2008 ********Upgrade grouped project listing and costs - psg

******** Version 7 - 03/12/2008 ********Update gruoped project listing and costs - psg

******** Version 6 - 07/09/2007 ********Make 4th year costs official per SAFETEA-LU - - psg

******** Version 5 - 05/11/2007 ********Update Grouped Project Listing and costs 5/8/07 - psg

******** Version 4 - 03/30/2007 ********Add new project, Plumas Co. new Beckworth L.T., Davis Safety Roadside Rest area, replace existing comfort station, $3,200k Con, $1,019 PE, 08/09

******** Version 3 - 07/26/2006 ********

Carryover to 2007 FSTIP

******** Version 2 - 05/09/2006 ********

Revises funding for NEV 80-4A2401 from 04/05  to 06/07 w/cost increase.

******** Version 1 - 08/09/2004 ********

Comments:
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 2013 FSTIP
Rural Non-MPO Region

Grouped Project List for Shoulder Improvements
SHOPP Roadside Preservation Program

as of Administrative Modification #19

CTIPS ID:  230-0000-0068
(Cost x $1,000)

Dist County EA Route Description FY 12/13 FY 13/14 FY 14/15 FY 15/16 Total Comments
2 TEH 0E360 5 Near Corning, at Corning Safety Roadside 

Rest Area.  Rehabilitate and reconstruct Safety 
Roadside Rest Area.

-                 -                  9,040          9,040           AdminMod 19 - modify schedule

2 LAS 4E690 395 Near Janesville, at the Honey Lake Safety 
Roadside Rest Area.  Rehabilitate the potable 
water supply and waste water system.

-                 -                -                  3,500          3,500           

2 SIS 4E670 5 Near Hornbrook, at the Collier Safety Roadside 
Rest Area. Rehabilitate the potable water 
supply and waste water system.

-                 -                -                  5,550          5,550           

 Total -                 -                -                  18,090        18,090         

CTIPS Information

SHOPP AC 0 0 0 18,090 18,090

Toll Credits used as Match 0 0 0 0 0

Total 0 0 0 18,090 18,090

s114804
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Detailed Backup Listing



(Dollars in Thousands)

Rural Non-MPO -  Federal Transportation Improvement Program

Local Highway System

DIST:

PM:ROUTE:

VA

Various Counties

PPNO: EA:
TITLE (DESCRIPTION):

230-0000-0038

CTIPS ID:

PROJECT MANAGER: PHONE:

Grouped Project List for Safety, Air Quality & Oth (Projects are consistent

with 23 CFR 93.126 & 23 CFR 771.117, Grouped project listing for Public

Lands Highway Projects /Federal Lands Hwy.(Non-capacity increasing).)

Various AgenciesIMPLEMENTING AGENCY:

MPO ID:

FLH/PLH

EPA TABLE II or III EXEMPT CATEGORY:

MPO Aprv: 03/21/2013

State Aprv:

Federal Aprv:

04/01/2013

COUNTY:

EMAIL:

CT PROJECT ID:

Version
PROJECT VERSION HISTORY (Printed Version is Shaded)

Status Updated By Change Reason Amend No. Prog Con Prog RW PE
Dollars in Thousands - Total For Project

18

17

16

15

14

13

11

Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change

Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change

Adoption - Carry Over

Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change

Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change

Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change

Adoption - Carry Over

Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change

19 Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change

Official

Official

Official

Official

Official

Official

Official

Official

Active

  4

 12

 32

 12

  5

 11

 19

    55,973

    55,973

    55,973

    55,973

    55,973

    55,973

    55,973

    62,451

    55,973

   534,284

   531,784

   530,339

   530,339

   530,158

   484,598

   475,825

   394,155

   534,898

     4,000

     4,000

     4,000

     4,000

     4,000

     4,000

     4,000

     4,000

     4,000

12

MPOGREEN

MPOGREEN

MPOHUY

MPOGRAY

MPOGRAY

MPOGRAY

MPOGRAY

MPOGRAY

MPOGREEN

03/21/2013

09/02/2011

11/12/2010

02/24/2010

07/02/2009

03/18/2009

09/02/2008

07/06/2007

11/07/2013

Official Date

PRIOR BEYOND

CON

RW

TOTAL12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16 16/17 17/18

TOTAL

PE     55,973      55,973

     4,000       4,000

   493,953     493,953

    553,926     553,926

• Fund Type: FEDERAL LANDS HIGHWAYS PROGRAM

• Fund Source 1 of 3

• Funding Agency:  N/A

• Federal Disc.  -

PRIOR BEYOND

CON

RW

TOTAL12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16 16/17 17/18

TOTAL

PE

    36,386      36,386

     36,386      36,386

• Fund Type: ARRA - Federal Lands Highways Program

• Fund Source 2 of 3

• Funding Agency:  N/A

• Other Fed  -

PRIOR BEYOND

CON

RW

TOTAL12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16 16/17 17/18

TOTAL

PE

     1,445      2,500       3,945

      1,445       2,500       3,945

• Fund Type: Public Land Hwys

• Fund Source 3 of 3

• Funding Agency:  N/A

• Federal Disc.  -

Project Total PRIOR

PE     55,973           

TOTAL

                                                            

BEYOND12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16 16/17 17/18

RW      4,000                                                                       

CON    531,784      2,500                                                             

TOTAL     591,757       2,500                                                                   

     55,973

      4,000

    534,284

    594,257

******** Version 18 - 02/22/2013 ********add new project - Bald Hills Rd Rehab and Paving for $2.5M  2012 PLH discretionary program. 100% federal  -lgreen

******** Version 17 - 08/19/2011 ********Add 2 new projects awarded fr FY 10/11 PLH discretionary - Curtz Lake Trailhead in Alpine $45k; CA Humboldt Rd safety imprv proj in Del Norte County $1.4m. -lgreen

******** Version 16 - 08/24/2010 ********carryover to 2011 FSTIP, modify project title and description to be consistent with Title 23, 93.126 Table 2.

******** Version 15 - 02/24/2010 ********Add new 2009 Project - SR 88 Pine Grove Corridor, PLH Program $181k

******** Version 14 - 06/04/2009 ********Adjust funding to include ARRA funds, based on e-mail from Seth Greenwell, FHWA 4/9/09 - , also re-programs funding for Calaveras Co Wagon Trail Bypass - project was not obligated in

previous FSTIP & funds are still available.

******** Version 13 - 02/27/2009 ********Modify amounts based on 2/5/09 ltr from Suzanne Schmidt, re HFPP-16.  Adds and modifies funding. Removes funding for projects to be funded with ARRA funds.  Note - financial tables for

FSTIP Amd. #1 did not include FLH funds.  Changed fund source from PLH to FLH - psg

******** Version 12 - 07/14/2008 ********Transfer to 2009 FSTIP.  Update funds based on 3/24/08 ltr from FHWA and includes carryover projects from correspondence dated 4/1/04 for 4 projects- psg

******** Version 11 - 07/09/2007 ********Makes 4th year official per SAFETEA-LU - psg

******** Version 10 - 07/27/2006 ********

Carryover to 2007 FSTIP, Added funding for the Calaveras Wagon Trail, SR 4, $630,791 for env. 7 design phase

******** Version 9 - 06/23/2005 ********

Modified lump sum per the information provided by Central Federal Lands Highway Division, FHWA received on June 1, 2005.

******* Version 8 - 04/13/2005 ********

Program PLHD funds ($326,411 for MIl Creek Road cr 203 Project in Mendocino County)) per Memo from FHWA dated February 25, 2005.

******** Version 7 - 12/30/2004 ********

Modified lump sum per the information provided by Central Federal Lands Highway Division, FHWA dated November 12, 2004.

******** Version 6 - 08/11/2004 ********

Modified lump sum per the information provided by Central Federal Lands Highway Division, FHWA dated April 1, 2004.

******** Version 5 - 05/03/2004 ********

The AmendmentNo. 15  programs Mill Creek road project for Mendocino County and Calaveras Wagon Trail Realignment project for Calaveras County.  These projects are programmed in FY 2003/04.

Comments:
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(Dollars in Thousands)

Rural Non-MPO -  Federal Transportation Improvement Program

Local Highway System

DIST:

PM:ROUTE:

VA

Various Counties

PPNO: EA:
TITLE (DESCRIPTION):

230-0000-0038

CTIPS ID:

PROJECT MANAGER: PHONE:

Grouped Project List for Safety, Air Quality & Oth (Projects are consistent

with 23 CFR 93.126 & 23 CFR 771.117, Grouped project listing for Public

Lands Highway Projects /Federal Lands Hwy.(Non-capacity increasing).)

Various AgenciesIMPLEMENTING AGENCY:

MPO ID:

FLH/PLH

EPA TABLE II or III EXEMPT CATEGORY:

MPO Aprv:

State Aprv:

Federal Aprv:

COUNTY:

EMAIL:

CT PROJECT ID:

Version
PROJECT VERSION HISTORY (Printed Version is Shaded)

Status Updated By Change Reason Amend No. Prog Con Prog RW PE
Dollars in Thousands - Total For Project

18

17

16

15

14

13

11

Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change

Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change

Adoption - Carry Over

Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change

Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change

Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change

Adoption - Carry Over

Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change

19 Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change

Official

Official

Official

Official

Official

Official

Official

Official

Active

  4

 12

 32

 12

  5

 11

 19

    55,973

    55,973

    55,973

    55,973

    55,973

    55,973

    55,973

    62,451

    55,973

   534,284

   531,784

   530,339

   530,339

   530,158

   484,598

   475,825

   394,155

   534,898

     4,000

     4,000

     4,000

     4,000

     4,000

     4,000

     4,000

     4,000

     4,000

12

MPOGREEN

MPOGREEN

MPOHUY

MPOGRAY

MPOGRAY

MPOGRAY

MPOGRAY

MPOGRAY

MPOGREEN

03/21/2013

09/02/2011

11/12/2010

02/24/2010

07/02/2009

03/18/2009

09/02/2008

07/06/2007

11/07/2013

Official Date

PRIOR BEYOND

CON

RW

TOTAL12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16 16/17 17/18

TOTAL

PE     55,973      55,973

     4,000       4,000

   493,953     493,953

    553,926     553,926

• Fund Type: FEDERAL LANDS HIGHWAYS PROGRAM

• Fund Source 1 of 3

• Funding Agency:  N/A

• Federal Disc.  -

PRIOR BEYOND

CON

RW

TOTAL12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16 16/17 17/18

TOTAL

PE

    36,386      36,386

     36,386      36,386

• Fund Type: ARRA - Federal Lands Highways Program

• Fund Source 2 of 3

• Funding Agency:  N/A

• Other Fed  -

PRIOR BEYOND

CON

RW

TOTAL12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16 16/17 17/18

TOTAL

PE

     1,445      3,114       4,559

      1,445       3,114       4,559

• Fund Type: Public Land Hwys

• Fund Source 3 of 3

• Funding Agency:  N/A

• Federal Disc.  -

Project Total PRIOR

PE     55,973           

TOTAL

                                                            

BEYOND12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16 16/17 17/18

RW      4,000                                                                       

CON    531,784      3,114                                                             

TOTAL     591,757       3,114                                                                   

     55,973

      4,000

    534,898

    594,871

******** Version 19 - 11/07/2013 ********Modifies the funding additng one new project: Tuoulumne Grove Parking Area Project for $613,700.  Additional 2012 PLH discretionary program. -lgreen

******** Version 18 - 02/22/2013 ********add new project - Bald Hills Rd Rehab and Paving for $2.5M  2012 PLH discretionary program. 100% federal  -lgreen

******** Version 17 - 08/19/2011 ********Add 2 new projects awarded fr FY 10/11 PLH discretionary - Curtz Lake Trailhead in Alpine $45k; CA Humboldt Rd safety imprv proj in Del Norte County $1.4m. -lgreen

******** Version 16 - 08/24/2010 ********carryover to 2011 FSTIP, modify project title and description to be consistent with Title 23, 93.126 Table 2.

******** Version 15 - 02/24/2010 ********Add new 2009 Project - SR 88 Pine Grove Corridor, PLH Program $181k

******** Version 14 - 06/04/2009 ********Adjust funding to include ARRA funds, based on e-mail from Seth Greenwell, FHWA 4/9/09 - , also re-programs funding for Calaveras Co Wagon Trail Bypass - project was not obligated in

previous FSTIP & funds are still available.

******** Version 13 - 02/27/2009 ********Modify amounts based on 2/5/09 ltr from Suzanne Schmidt, re HFPP-16.  Adds and modifies funding. Removes funding for projects to be funded with ARRA funds.  Note - financial tables for

FSTIP Amd. #1 did not include FLH funds.  Changed fund source from PLH to FLH - psg

******** Version 12 - 07/14/2008 ********Transfer to 2009 FSTIP.  Update funds based on 3/24/08 ltr from FHWA and includes carryover projects from correspondence dated 4/1/04 for 4 projects- psg

******** Version 11 - 07/09/2007 ********Makes 4th year official per SAFETEA-LU - psg

******** Version 10 - 07/27/2006 ********

Carryover to 2007 FSTIP, Added funding for the Calaveras Wagon Trail, SR 4, $630,791 for env. 7 design phase

******** Version 9 - 06/23/2005 ********

Modified lump sum per the information provided by Central Federal Lands Highway Division, FHWA received on June 1, 2005.

******* Version 8 - 04/13/2005 ********

Program PLHD funds ($326,411 for MIl Creek Road cr 203 Project in Mendocino County)) per Memo from FHWA dated February 25, 2005.

******** Version 7 - 12/30/2004 ********

Modified lump sum per the information provided by Central Federal Lands Highway Division, FHWA dated November 12, 2004.

******** Version 6 - 08/11/2004 ********

Modified lump sum per the information provided by Central Federal Lands Highway Division, FHWA dated April 1, 2004.

******** Version 5 - 05/03/2004 ********

Comments:
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 2013 FSTIP
Rural Non-MPO Region

Grouped Project Listing for Safety, Air Quality and Other
Public Lands Highway (Non-Capacity increasing)

Administrative Modification #19

CTIPS ID:  230-0000-0038

Dist Project Title/Description FY 12/13 FY 13/14 FY 14/15 FY 15/16 Total Project 
Cost Comment

1 The Bald Hills Road Rehabilitation and Paving 
Project  - pave a 3.1-mile section of dirt road to 
upgrade the limited transportation routes to and 
from the Yurok Reservation as well as within the 
Redwood National and State Parks (RNSP).

2,500,000 2,500,000 Amend 4 - Add new project 
awarded under 2012 PLHD 
discretionary program.  100% 
federal funds. 

10 Tuolumne Grove Parking Area Project 613,700 613,700 Admin Mod 19 - add new project
awarded from FY 2012 
additional PLHD program. 100% 
federal funds

Total by Fiscal Year 3,113,700 0 0 0 3,113,700

* Highlighted denotes recent addition/revision to back-up listing

Page 1 of 1
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